L S ]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Introduced by: MIKE LOWRY

V6 =480

ORDINANCE 10._ 2768

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation

in the amount of §$1,257,256 to the
Harborview Constructlon Fund from the
University of Washington for the
construction of a Primary Care Clinic

and Burn Research Laboratory at the
llarborview Medical Center complex; revising
the 1976 Harborview Medical Center Capital
Improvement Budget and amending Ordinance
No. 2544, Section 68, attachment No. 1,

as amended

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-

priation in the amount of $1,257,256 to the Harborview Constructior
Fund from the University of Washington for the construction of a
Primary Care Clinic (Project No. 008215) and Burn Research

Laboratory (Project No. 008210) at the Harborview Medical Center

|l Complex.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2544, Section 68, as amended is

hereby amended to read as follows:

Harborview Construction Fund €£$114560003}) $1,371,256

SECTION 3. The project descriptions attached hereto are

adopted to amend and revise the 1976 Harborview Medical Center
Capital Improvement Program Budget; amending Ordinance No. 2544,
Section 68, attachment No. 1, as amended.
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ‘7 fhday of
Qune 1997 .
v L ,
PASSED this g&» day of };%ub/ ,1976.
_ —p

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

VN
a

4<\ /ﬂz o) M OD a2

Chefrman ¥ T

ATTEST: >

. P ) l .
Cle%k-of%%he Council :

" APPROVED this

!

Cosnty'Executlve




Project: . N0821N BURN RESEARCH LABORATORY

Printing Date:

Description:

This project will provide an Exam Room for respiratory function
studies utilizing radioisotopes as well as metabolic studies on
burn patients at Harborview Medical Center. An adjacent room will
serve as a laboratory for general laboratory studies including

chemistry, hematology and skin banking.

Council District: No. 5
CIP Planning Area: . Seattle

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate 1975 $65,000
Annual 0&M Cost Estimate 1976 Not Applicable

Status:

T

Project Data: ‘
FUND 00302 Harborview Construction

DEPT . 83 Architecture Division
PROG 4 Protection of Health
SUBPGM 04 Harborview Medical Services

ELEMENT 01 Harborview Medical Center Construction

ACTIVITY

DESIGN, PRELIM ENGINEERING
ACQUISITION OR RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

EQUIPMENT & FURNISHINGS
CONTINGENCY

ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

N ewWwNy
.

... ANNUAL PROJECT TOTAL
«v..76-81 PROJECT COST 57,256
<+« TOTAL PROJECT COST 57,256

REVENUE SOURCES
(A) Universit y of Washington Grant

....ANNUAL REVENUE TOTAL -
ves o« TOTAL REVENUE 57,256

PRIOR YRS
EXPENDITURES

PREVIOUS 1976
BUDGET APPROPRIATION 1977 1578 1979 198

CENSUS TRACT g5
DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST

LOCATION Harborview Medical Center
COUNCIL DISTRICT: 005

PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS O

S v e e Je e e v ek o e d e ek s e de ek R g e de ek ke

50,500

7,256

R T T T T N

57,256
( 57,256 -AVAILABLE -PENDING )



PrimMaRY Care CLiINIC

Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

inic will be designed to provide idealized
- inner city residents in the.Harborview

It will serve as a functional example in
n for those individuals desiring to learn
as, residents, nurse practitioners and medical
e would be shared with specific specialities,
» Venereal Disease, Obstretics/Gynecology,
General Medicine and Walk-in Clinic. This
tructed on the ground floor of the Harborview
h wing in existing clinic space.

No. 5 A
Seattle
I

Status:
ate 1975 $1,200,000 -
imate 1976 Not Applicable .
'
orview Construction CENSUS TRACT - 85
itecture Division ] DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST
ection of Health : LOCATION  Harborview Medical Center

orview Medical Services
orview Medical Center Construction

PRIOR YRS PREVIQUS
EXPENDITURES BUDGET

ENGINEERING
RIGHT-OF -WAY

NISHINGS

HINGS

T TOTAL

- COST 1,200,000
- COST 1,200,000

e e e = e e me w - L T L . T T SR A - - -

sity of Washington Grant
TOTAL

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 005

PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF CCLLARS
1976 - etk e e de ke e ek R ok e e ok ok ok ok e ok ek
APPROPRIATION 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981
135,000
860,400

90,000
114,600

1,200,000

1,200,000

1,200,000 (1,200,0001’200‘RGRILABLE - =PENDING )




